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List of host organisations

Host organisations are the places where you 

could do your internship. 

This is a list of the host organisations for the 

Createability Internship Program.
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Cementa makes art and has an art festival.

A festival is when lots of people come to 

enjoy the different art.

If you do not live in Kandos you can do the 

work from where you live.

Cementa can also help pay for you to come to 

Kandos to work.

Cementa 

Cementa is an arts organisation in Kandos.

Kandos is a town in NSW. 
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At Cementa you could do things like

•	 Talk about art with the people who live  

in Kandos

•	 Talk to young people in Kandos about art

•	 Admin work.

    Admin means do things to help  

    the organisation.

    This might be things like send emails or  

    sort papers.
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Sydney Opera House

The Sydney Opera House helps run               

VIVID Live.

VIVID Live is when artists perform at the 

Sydney Opera House for the VIVID festival.

You could help the Sydney Opera House 

team run VIVID Live.

This means you could do things like

•	 Help get ready for the live shows

•	 Film shows and events 

•	 Edit the films of the shows.
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You could do things like help with

•	 Run a program for writers with disability

•	 Admin

•	 Social media

     Social media means sites like Facebook  
     and Twitter. 

You could also help tell Varuna how they can 

include more people with disability.

The Varuna office is in Katoomba. 

You could work from the office or at home.

Varuna 

Varuna has programs for readers and writers. 
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In the marketing team you could do things like 

•	 Put info on the website 

•	 Make emails to send to people about  

the Festival

•	 Make posts for social media.

You could choose to work in the marketing team.

Marketing means how you tell people about 

the Festival.

You could choose to work in the 

programming team.

Sydney Festival

Sydney Festival is a festival of art in Sydney.
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In the programming team you could do 

things like

•	 Get info from the artists about their art

•	 Get the tickets ready for the shows

•	 Make sure the artists have what they need.

Programming means how to plan for and run 

the Festival. 
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Legs On The Wall

Legs On The Wall puts on live shows for 

people across Australia.

They do things like climb ropes and swings.

It is getting ready for its 40 year anniversary. 

Anniversary is a date when you remember 

something that happened in the past. 

You could do things like

•	 Look at their art shows from the past  

40 years

•	 Choose your favourite art from the  

past shows

•	 Help plan their party for the 40  

year anniversary   

•	 Admin. 

Anniversary
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Sydney Dance Company

Sydney Dance Company puts on                     

dance shows.

You could choose to work in the learning 

team or marketing team. 

In the learning team you could do             

things like

•	 Go to schools and talk to students about 

Sydney Dance Company

•	 Help get ready for dance lessons 

•	 Get info from students to find out if they 

liked the lessons.
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In the marketing team you could do things like

•	 Tell people in the community about  

Sydney Dance Company 

•	 Make flyers for dance shows

•	 Use social media to tell people about  

Sydney Dance Company.

dance shows



11

You could help them to run one of their 

music shows.

You can help them do other admin tasks. 

They can give you tasks for things you like 

doing or are good at.

Australian Chamber Orchestra 

Australian Chamber Orchestra has 17 

musicians who perform across Australia. 
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Musica Viva Australia

Musica Viva Australia has live music shows 

and has music programs for kids.

You could do things like help with

•	 Find ways to help pay for Musica Viva

•	 Talk to schools about the music program

•	 Find and keep data about Musica Viva.

Data is important info.

This might be things like

•	 How much money Musica Viva makes

•	 How many people come to the shows.



13

Sydney Theatre Company 

Sydney Theatre Company puts on live 

theatre shows.

Theatre is when people act on stage to tell 

a story. 

You could do things like help with 

•	 Give tickets out to shows

•	 Make costumes for the actors

•	 Choose the lights for the stage.
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Northern Rivers Screenworks

Northern Rivers Screenworks has programs 

and workshops for people who want to work 

in film or TV.

You could do things like help with

•	 Social media

•	 Create programs and workshops

•	 Admin.



15

Bronte Pictures

Bronte Pictures helps make TV shows               

and movies. 

You would work most with the team who 

make the TV shows and movies. 

You could do things like 

•	 See how movies and TV shows are made

•	 Help with day to day tasks

•	 Admin.
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If you work with the artists you could do 

things like

•	 Learn how to make cartoon art

•	 Help edit the cartoon art.

In the production team you could do things like 

•	 Help artists do their work

•	 Use online programs to keep info.

Animal Logic

Animal Logic makes cartoons for movies and 

TV shows. 

You could work in the production team or with 

the artists.
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In the productions team you could do  

things like

•	 Go to meetings and give ideas for 

childrens shows

•	 Help with the cameras for the shows

•	 Help get everything ready for the shows.

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

The Australian Broadcasting Corporation 

gives news and info to people in Australia 

online and on TV.

We will say ABC for short.

You could work with the productions team.

You could work with the Compass team.
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ABC Compass makes TV shows about things 

like religion and culture. 

Religion means what you believe in. 

Culture means the way you do things because 

of the place you or your family are from. 

You could do things like help with

•	 Find stories and people for the shows

•	 Film the shows

•	 Make posts for social media.

Compass
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Industrial Light and Magic 

Industrial Light and Magic makes visual 

effects for movies and TV shows.

You would be on the production team who 

help make the visual effects.

Visual effects means use images or videos 

of real things and make them look different.

You could do things like

•	 Help the artists who make the visual effects

•	 Research things to help the team

•	 Admin.
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You could do things like

•	 Watch the TV show before it is on TV

•	 Help edit the show.

Endemol Shine Australia

Endemol Shine Australia makes TV shows. 

You could work with the content team. 

Content means what is in the TV shows.

In the content team you could work on the 

Gogglebox TV show.

Gogglebox is a show about people who  

watch TV.



21

Or you could work in the development team.

Development means the way the TV shows 

are created.

In the development team you could work on 

the drama TV shows.

Drama TV shows are shows about  
serious things.

You could do things like

•	 Give ideas for the shows

•	 Spend time with other staff to learn how 

they do things

•	 Help make scripts for the shows.

    Scripts tell the actors in the TV shows  

    what to say.
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Create NSW

Create NSW is a government service that 

gives money to art organisations in NSW.

You could do things like

•	 Help give money for arts programs

•	 Talk to other art organisations 

•	 Admin.

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 
You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 
You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au.


